#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		108/28/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Galls, LLC	
Street Address:	1340 Russell Cave Road	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40505	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2787017	DUTYPRO		
Registration Number:	1215401	DYNA MED		
Registration Number:	1215448	DYNA MED		
Registration Number:	3156691	DYNA MED		
Registration Number:	2461351	G		
Registration Number:	1959756	GALLS		
Registration Number:	3369393	GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR		
Registration Number:	2578455	GALLS RANGE-PRO		
Registration Number:	1208092	HARE		
Registration Number:	2791162	STREETTHUNDER		
Registration Number:	2500761	STREETVIEW		
Registration Number:	3037364	THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT		
Registration Number:	2461350	GALLS		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0098** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13757-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	08/29/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNCGalls - Release of TMAssignments#page1.tif source=PNCGalls - Release of TMAssignments#page2.tif source=PNCGalls - Release of TMAssignments#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0099

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 28, 2013

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2011, made by Galls, LLC (f/k/a Galls, An Aramark Company LLC) ("Grantor") and the other parties named therein in favor of PNC Bank, National Association, as agent ("Agent") for certain lenders (the "Lenders") and (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated September 30, 2011 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 11, 2011 at Reel/Frame No. 4663/0017 made by Grantor in favor of Agent, Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent for Agent's benefit and for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, its security interest in the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

447375/158-4341542.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0100 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

:/ ROBERT ANCHUNDIN

Title:

SENTIOR VICE PRESIDENT

# **SCHEDULE A**

## TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
DUTYPRO	US Federal	76-258323 May 17, 2001	2,787,017 November 25, 2003
DYNA MED	US Federal	73-341344 December 14, 1981	1,215,401 November 2, 1982
DYNA MED	US Federal	73-341353 December 14, 1981	1,215,448 November 9, 1982
DYNA MED	US Federal	78606646 April 12, 2005	3156691 October 17, 2006
G	US Federal	75926367 February 23, 2000	2461351 June 19, 2001
GALLS	US Federal	74559929 August 11, 1994	1959756 March 5, 1996
GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR	US Federal	78939802 July 28, 2006	3369393 January 15, 2008
GALLS RANGE-PRO	US Federal	76-300833 August 15, 2001	2,578,455 June 11, 2002
HARE	US Federal	73340565 December 7, 1981	1,208,092 June 15, 1982
STREETTHUNDER	US Federal	78-145189 July 18, 2002	2,791,162 December 9, 2003
STREETVIEW	US Federal	75-691303 April 26, 1999	2,500,761 October 23, 2001
THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND APPAREL		76616287 October 18, 2004	3037364 January 3, 2006
GALLS  GALLS	US Federal	75926365 February 23, 2000	October 31, 2000 2461350

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 08/29/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005100 FRAME: 0102